4th Sub. S.B. 76 INSURANCE LAW CHANGES

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Senator **POULTON** proposes the following amendments:

1.	Page 1, Line 13:	Delete line 13
2.	Page 1, Line 14:	Delete "HEALTH COVERAGE;"
3.	Page2, Line 11:	Delete line 11
4.	Page 21, Line 3:	Delete "upon finalization of adoption"
5.	Page 21, Line 4:	Delete "and the adoption is finalized within one year of the child's birth"
6.	Page 21, Lines 24:	After line 24 insert "(b) An insurer that has paid the benefit under Subsection (1)(a) may seek reimbursement of the benefit if: (i) the post-placement evaluation disapproves the adoption placement; and (ii) a court rules the adoption may not be finalized because of an act or omission of an adoptive parent or parents that affects the child's health or safety. "
7.	Page 21, Line 25:	Delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"
8.	Page 21, Line 31:	Delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"
9.	Page 34, Line 23:	After "(2)(a)" bracket "If" and insert " <u>Notwithstanding Subsection</u> (1)(b)(viii), if"
10.	Page 34, Line 26:	Delete "Subsection (1)(b)" and insert "Subsections (1)(b)(i) through (vii)."

- 11. Page 36, Lines 27-31: Delete lines 27-31
- 12. Page 37, Lines 1-3: Delete lines 1-3

Renumber remaining sections accordingly